

SLP(C)No. 24448 OF 2003

ITEM No.42 + 45

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24448/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 13/10/2003 in CWP 16172/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARJIT KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C)Nos.24550/2003, 24711/2003 - (With prayer for interim
relief)

SLP(C)No.1073/2004-(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date : 20/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.D. Sharma, Sr.Adv.
SLP(C)24448/03 Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

SLP(C)24550/03Mr. Sanjay Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Dahiya, Adv.

SLP(C)24711/03Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

SLP(C)1073/04Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Sarita (Jasbir Singh)
Court Master